authorised the Company to buyback its fully paid-up equity 
shares of face value of H 2/- (Rupees Two only) each at a price not 
exceeding H 700/- (Rupees Seven Hundred only) per Equity Share 
(the Maximum Buyback Price) payable in cash for an aggregate 
amount not exceeding H 210,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred 
and Ten Crores only) (the Maximum Buy-back Size), from the 
shareholders of the Company excluding promoters, promoter 
group and persons who are in control of the Company, via the 
“Open Market” route through the stock exchanges mechanism, 
i.e., using the electronic trading facilities of the stock exchanges

[...]

as amended, and other applicable provisions (the process 
hereinafter referred toas the “Buyback”).

The Buyback commenced on 21st March, 2023 in accordance 
with the provisions of Buyback regulations. In this regard, as 
on 12th May, 2023, the Company has bought back 34,47,295 
(Thirty Four Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Two Hundred and 
Ninety Five) Equity Shares at an average price of H 609.1712 
(Rupees Six Hundred Nine and paisa One Seven One Two 

only) per Equity Share for an aggregate consideration of H 
209,99,92,885.33 (Rupees Two Hundred and Nine Crores Ninety 
Nine Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Five 
and paisa Thirty Three only) which represents 100.00% of the 
Maximum Buyback Size. Accordingly, the Buyback Committee 
has approved the closure of Buyback pursuant to the terms 
of the Public Announcement, with effect from the closing of 
trading hours of 12th May, 2023, prior to the six months from

[...]

shareholders of the Company other than the Promoters, the 
Promoter Group and Persons who are in control of the Company, 
at a price not exceeding H 700/- (Rupees Seven Hundred Only) 
per equity share (Maximum Buy-back price), payable in cash for 
an aggregate amount not exceeding H 210,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Two Hundred Ten Crores only) (Maximum Buy-back size, 
excluding transaction costs and taxes thereon), from the Open 
Market route through the Stock Exchange mechanism under the 
Companies Act, 2013 and Securities Exchange Board of India 
(Buy-back) Regulations, 2018. The Buy-back commenced on 
21st March, 2023 and was closed by the Company on 12th May 
2023. Till the date of closure of the buy-back, the Company has 
bought back 34,47,295 (Thirty Four Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand 
Two Hundred and Ninety Five only) equity shares under the buy-
back at a volume weighted average price of H 609.17 (Rupees Six 
Hundred and Nine Seventeen paise) per equity share (excluding 
transaction costs and taxes).

For BK & Associates
Company Secretaries

CS Kiran Kumar Bodla